Promotion Criteria for Supervisors and Coaches

*Merit promotions are available for any Supervisor or Coach that has exceptional
performance evaluations and that has been approved by NASDA’s NASS Program

Director.

Level 1
Level Il
Level IlI
Level IV
Level V
Level VI
Level VII
Level Vil

Revised — June 2017

100
1,000
2,000
3,500
5,000
8,500
13,000
17,500

100
1,000
2,000
3,500
5,000
8,500
13,000
17,500



Promotion Criteria for Field and Office Enumerators

*Merit promotions are available for any Field or Office Enumerator that has
exceptional performance evaluations and that has been approved by NASDA’s

NASS Program Director.

* The Trial level for new hires has not changed. The Trial level is a minimum six
month period and 100 hours of work experience.

Level 1 100 100
Level Il 500 350
Level Il 1,000 700
Level IV 1,800 1,300
Level V 2,600 1,800
Level VI 4,600 3,500
Level VII 6,800 5,700
Level VIII 9,000 7,900

Revised — June 2017



