

## **Promotion Criteria for Supervisors and Coaches**

\*Merit promotions are available for any Supervisor or Coach that has exceptional performance evaluations and that has been approved by NASDA's NASS Program Director.

Pay Level	Supervisors Hours	Coach Hours
Level 1	100	100
Level II	1,000	1,000
Level III	2,000	2,000
Level IV	3,500	3,500
Level V	5,000	5,000
Level VI	8,500	8,500
Level VII	13,000	13,000
Level VIII	17,500	17,500



## **Promotion Criteria for Field and Office Enumerators**

\*Merit promotions are available for any Field or Office Enumerator that has exceptional performance evaluations and that has been approved by NASDA's NASS Program Director.

\* The Trial level for new hires has not changed. The Trial level is a minimum six month period and 100 hours of work experience.

Pay Level	Field Hours	Office Hours
Level 1	100	100
Level II	500	350
Level III	1,000	700
Level IV	1,800	1,300
Level V	2,600	1,800
Level VI	4,600	3,500
Level VII	6,800	5,700
Level VIII	9,000	7,900